
20th DISTRICT AGRICULTURAL ASSOCIATION 
Gold Country Fairgrounds and Event Center 
1273 High Street, Auburn, California 95603 

530-823-4533

Thursday, January 22, 2026 @ 4:45 pm 
Clubhouse 

1273 High Street, Auburn, CA 95603  
Notice and Agenda available on the internet at www.goldcountryfair.com 

20th DAA BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
Peg Johnson, Chairman  

Eddie Vegaalban, Vice Chairman  
Corinn Crowley 

Keri Askew Bailey 
Bethel Vercruyssen 

Doug Houston  

PUBLIC COMMENT 

Any member of the public wishing to address the Board on any matter listed on this agenda 
has a right to do so and will be afforded such opportunity when the Board is considering that 
agenda item. In addition, if a member of the public wishes to address the Board on a matter 
not listed on the agenda, you will be given such opportunity during the Public Comment item 
on the agenda. The Board President has the right to limit the time for public comment to a 
maximum of two (2) minutes or less, and not to exceed twenty (20) minutes total, to proceed 
with the agenda of the day and/or to place the item on the agenda (as an action item) of a 
subsequent meeting.  

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT 

All Board meetings must be accessible to the physically disabled. Any person needing a 
disability-related accommodation or modification to attend or participate in any Board or 
Committee meetings, or other Gold Country Fair activities may request assistance by 

contacting Sonia Del Toro at Gold Country Fair Office. 

REGULAR NOTICE OF 
BOARD MEETING 

MEETING DATE & LOCATION
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20th DISTRICT AGRICULTURAL ASSOCIATION 
Gold Country Fairgrounds and Event Center 
1273 High Street, Auburn, California 95603 

530-823-4533

Thursday, January 22, 2026 @ 4:45 pm 
Clubhouse 

1273 High Street, Auburn, CA 95603  
Notice and Agenda available on the internet at www.goldcountryfair.com 

I. CALL TO ORDER:
A. All matters noticed on this agenda, in any category, may be considered for action

as listed. Any item not so noticed may not be considered. Items listed on this
agenda may be considered in any order at the discretion of the President.

II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

III. ROLL CALL OF BOARD MEMBERS

IV. CONSENT CALENDAR:
A. Approval of Meeting Minutes as written:

1. Board Meeting Minutes dated November 13, 2025
B. Approval of Expenditures, Home Depot, Cal Card

1. See Checks and Payments Report
C. Approval of Monthly Financials
D. Approval of the following Agreements

1. F-31 Interim Rental Agreements: 25-18, 25-20, 25-25, 25-30, 25-
56, 25-58, 25-60, 25-63, 25-66, 25-67, 25-69, 25-70, 25-71, 25-68, 25-72
2. Standard Contracts: None to Consider
3. Fair time Commercial Vendor Contracts: None to Consider
4. Fair time Concession Vendor Contracts: None to Consider

V. COMMITTEE REPORTS:
A. CEO Report

1. Placer Building, HVAC Replacement
2. Gold Country RV Park Project

B. Executive Committee
C. Interim Committee
D. Policy Committee
E. Buildings and Grounds Committee
F. Finance Committee
G. Long-Range Committee

MEETING DATE & LOCATION

REGULAR BOARD MEETING 
AGENDA 
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H. Fair Committee 
I. Nominating Committee 

1. Nominations & Elections   
  

VI. CORRESPONDENCE:   
A. Items provided via email to Directors with copies available at the meeting.  

1. PMIA/LAIF Performance Report  
2. Western Fairs Association Convention  
3. CDFA Online University Training  

 
VII. FINANCIALS:   

A. Finance Committee to discuss monthly finance report. 
 

VIII. OLD BUSINESS:   
A. None to Consider  

 
IX. NEW BUSINESS:  

A. 2026 Crab Feed  
B. Soroptimist of the American River x Gold Country Fair Golf 

Tournament/Scholarship  
C. 2026 Fair Theme  
D. 2027 Fair Dates  

 
X. MATTERS OF INFORMATION:   

A. CEO Comments 
B. Director/Staff Comments 
C. Board Meeting Dates:   

1. Thursday, February 26, 2026 
2. Thursday, March 26, 2026 

D. Upcoming Key Activities 
 

XI. PUBLIC COMMENT:   
A. Since items under Public Comment are not listed and publicly noticed on the 

agenda, please be advised that the Board cannot discuss or take any action at 
this meeting.   
 

XII. CLOSED SESSION: The Board of Directors of the 20th DAA is permitted to meet in 
closed session to discuss the following: Personnel Matters- Government Code 
11126(a): CEO Hiring.  
 

XIII. REPORT OUT OF CLOSED SESSION: Report any action taken by the Board.  
 

XIV. ADJOURNMENT 
Further information regarding this regularly scheduled meeting of the Board of Directors 
for the 20th District Agricultural Association may be obtained by contacting the Chief 
Executive Officer at 1273 High Street, Auburn, CA 95603, telephone 530-823-4533.   
Date of Notice January 12, 2026 
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20th DISTRICT AGRICULTURAL ASSOCIATION 

Gold Country Fairgrounds and Event Center 
1273 High Street, Auburn, California 95603 

530-823-4533 
 

 
 

Thursday, November 13, 2025 @ 4:45 pm 
Conference Room 

1273 High Street, Auburn, CA 95603  
Notice and Agenda available on the internet at www.goldcountryfair.com 

 
 

I. CALL TO ORDER:  
A. All matters noticed on this agenda, in any category, may be considered for action 

as listed. Any item not so noticed may not be considered. Items listed on this 
agenda may be considered in any order at the discretion of the President.  

  
II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

 
III. ROLL CALL OF BOARD MEMBERS 

 
Directors Present: President Johnson, Director Crowley, Director Vegaalban, Director 
Vercruyssen, Director Bailey, Director Houston  

 
IV. CONSENT CALENDAR:  

A. Director Vegaalban moves to approve the Consent Calendar. Director Crowley to 
2nd the motion.  

B. President Johnson asks if there is any further discussion.  
C. Director Houston states that he will be abstaining from the vote due to his 

absence at the previous regular meeting.  
President Johnson asks all who are in favor of approving the Consent Calendar: 

Board Member Approved 
(Yes Vote) 

Not 
Approved 
(No Vote) 

Abstain 

Peg Johnson X   

Keri Askew Bailey  X   

Bethel Vercruyssen  X   

Doug Houston   X 

Corinn Crowley X   

MEETING DATE & LOCATION 
 

MINUTES OF REGULAR BOARD 
MEETING 
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Eddie Vegaalban X 
a. Motion to approve the Consent Calendar passes.

V. COMMITTEE REPORTS:
A. CEO Report

1. CEO Ales announces states that he had the privilege of attending a
CEO Symposium and adds that he will digitize his notes from the two-day
event and share with the entire board.

a. Director Crowley reports that she too attended the first day of the
training and adds that CDFA stated that they invited each board of
directors, but she did not personally receive any communication
regarding the event.

B. Executive Committee
1. Director Vegaalban reports the committee has discussed the CEO
Selection.

C. Interim Committee
D. Policy Committee

1. Director Crowley reports that the committee continues to evaluate
what necessary policies need to be established following the audit and
suggests that the new policies be presented in the new year under the
guidance of the new leadership.

a. Director Vegaalban agrees.
2. Director Crowley asks CEO Ales if delaying new policy
implementation would pose a challenge for the Association in the short
term.

a. CEO Ales replies that it will not.
E. Buildings and Grounds Committee
F. Finance Committee
G. Long-Range Committee
H. Fair Committee

VI. CORRESPONDENCE:
A. Items provided via email to Directors with copies available at the meeting.

1. PMIA/LAIF Performance Report

VII. FINANCIALS:
A. Finance Committee to discuss monthly finance report.

VIII. OLD BUSINESS:
A. None to Consider

IX. NEW BUSINESS:
A. None to Consider

X. MATTERS OF INFORMATION:
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A. CEO Comments
1. CEO Ales announces that there will be several holiday craft events
coming up at the fairgrounds. CEO Ales adds that the Salvation Army is
hosting their annual Thanksgiving meal at the fairgrounds if anyone would
like to volunteer.

B. Director/Staff Comments
C. Board Meeting Dates:

1. Thursday, December 18, 2025
2. Thursday, January 22, 2026

D. Upcoming Key Activities

XI. PUBLIC COMMENT:
A. Since items under Public Comment are not listed and publicly noticed on the

agenda, please be advised that the Board cannot discuss or take any action at
this meeting.

XII. CLOSED SESSION: The Board of Directors of the 20th DAA is permitted to meet in
closed session to discuss the following: Personnel Matters- Government Code 11126(a)
and Confidential Audit Response – Government Code 11126.2

XIII. REPORT OUT OF CLOSED SESSION: Report any action taken by the Board.

XIV. ADJOURNMENT

Further information regarding this regularly scheduled meeting of the Board of Directors
for the 20th District Agricultural Association may be obtained by contacting the Chief
Executive Officer at 1273 High Street, Auburn, CA 95603, telephone 530-823-4533.

Date of Notice November 3, 2025
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Date Num Name Memo Amount

12/12/2025 20310 Sierra Saw 530-210-4512 -151.00
12/12/2025 20311 Wave - 1401103595901 Account# 1401-1035959-01 -275.99
12/12/2025 20312 Wave - 1401105198401 Account# 1401-1051984-01 -930.20
12/12/2025 20313 Ray Smith Holiday Lunch -245.57
12/19/2025 20314 Ray Smith AIM Lunch - Xmas -202.38
12/19/2025 20315 Kyle Sirman Maintenance -883.50
12/19/2025 20316 James Corgan Maintenance -304.00
12/19/2025 20317 IVONE AMBROZEWICZ Contract#25-56 -400.00
12/19/2025 20318 THE SALVATION ARMY-DEL ORO DIVISION Contract#25-60 -1,100.00
12/19/2025 20319 Juan Alvarez Contract#25-67 -555.00
12/19/2025 20320 Lucky Find Market Inc Contract#25-63 -280.00
12/19/2025 20321 49'ER HISTORICAL BOTTLE ASSOCIATION Contract#25-30 -750.00
12/19/2025 20322 RW Townsend Post 84 Am Legion Contract#25-29 -750.00
12/19/2025 20323 AUBURN GRACE COMMUNITY CHURCH Contract#25-34 -750.00
12/19/2025 20324 CALTRONICS Invoice#4530384-CAL -140.88
12/19/2025 20325 CFSA Statement 10/31-11/20/2025 -7,312.64
12/19/2025 20326 Craft & Culture Mobile Mixology Invoice#3215 -929.88
12/19/2025 20327 Department of Housing and Community Devel Decal#CCG1855 -33.00
12/19/2025 20328 HOME DEPOT 3489 -377.66
12/19/2025 20329 PG & E 4220514639-4 -8,185.04
12/19/2025 20330 The Sherwin Williams Co. Acct#8330-2735-2 -21.86
12/22/2025 20336 Kyle Sirman Maintenance -156.75
12/26/2025 20331 James Corgan Maintenance -608.00
12/30/2025 20332 MALLORY HUDSON BOOKKEEPING December -1,120.00
12/30/2025 20333 Eryn Sasaki Bank Deposit -23.10
12/30/2025 20334 James Corgan Maintenance -304.00
12/30/2025 20337 BIC - Berkley Fire & Marine Underwriters Acct#20008374 -1,968.00
12/30/2025 20338 CALPERS -2,199.31
12/30/2025 20339 CALTRONICS Invoice#4530387-CAL -140.88
12/30/2025 20340 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL PREMIUMS - 05-R10113400000 -87.61
12/30/2025 20341 DEPARTMENT OF FORESTRY AND FIRE PROTE... Invoice#176254 - Nov 2025 -60.00
12/30/2025 20342 PLACER COUNTY WATER AGENCY A000058189 UNTREATED WATER SERVICE 11/11-12/11/2025 -935.46
12/30/2025 20343 PLACER COUNTY WATER AGENCY A000058216 TREATED WATER - 11/11-12/11/2025 -1,644.35
12/30/2025 20344 PLACER COUNTY WATER AGENCY A000058231 TREATED WATER - 11/11-12/11/2025 -242.54
12/30/2025 20345 VERIZON WIRELESS 672399948-00001 -207.15
12/30/2025 20346 Wave - 1401060001901 1401-0600019-01 -568.77
12/30/2025 Service Charge -426.57

Total 11350 · ***** Operating ***** -282,397.61

11400 · Premium Account
Total 11400 · Premium Account

11410 · PREMIUM ACCOUNT COMMUNITY 1ST
Total 11410 · PREMIUM ACCOUNT COMMUNITY 1ST

11450 · ***** Premium *****
Total 11450 · ***** Premium *****

Gold Country Fair
CHECKS/PAYMENTS

As of December 31, 2025

Page 2
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Dec 31, 25

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
10000 · Cash Accounts

11100 · Petty Cash 200.00
11350 · ***** Operating ***** 125,022.88
11450 · ***** Premium ***** 897.00
11601 · Money Market (Operating) 5,594.93
11750 · *****JLA***** 71,079.47
11800 · LAIF 919.56
11810 · *****Public Funds***** 238,008.38

Total 10000 · Cash Accounts 441,722.22

Total Checking/Savings 441,722.22

Accounts Receivable
13100 · Accounts Receivable 5,174.00
13103 · JLA Accounts Receivable 16,413.42

Total Accounts Receivable 21,587.42

Other Current Assets
13110 · Allowance for Doubtful Account -5,156.04
13115 · JLA Allowance for Doubtful Acct -16,413.42

Total Other Current Assets -21,569.46

Total Current Assets 441,740.18

Fixed Assets
19000 · Construction in Progress 491,622.61
19100 · Land 54,369.96
19200 · Buildings & Improvements 5,942,322.22
19210 · Accumulated Depreciation -3,156,505.91
19300 · Equipment 374,307.44
19310 · Accumulated Depreciation Equip. -317,934.10

Total Fixed Assets 3,388,182.22

Other Assets
16000 · Deferred Outflows of Resources 280,111.25

Total Other Assets 280,111.25

TOTAL ASSETS 4,110,033.65

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities

22800 · Deferred Income 254,018.05

23100 · Loans Payable - SB 84 47,779.00
24110 · Security Deposits 18,538.00
24500 · Leave Liability 35,095.74

Total Other Current Liabilities 355,430.79

Total Current Liabilities 355,430.79

Long Term Liabilities
25600 · Deferred Inflows of Resources 8,983.54
26000 · Net Pension Liability 578,481.37

Total Long Term Liabilities 587,464.91

Total Liabilities 942,895.70

2:11 PM Gold Country Fair

01/02/26 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2025

Page 1
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Dec 31, 25

Equity
1110 · Retained Earnings -205,541.94
25100 · JLA Reserve 83,872.72
29100 · Net Resources - Operations 3,352,252.07
29400 · Unrestricted Net Position - Pen -101,803.16
Net Income 38,358.26

Total Equity 3,167,137.95

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 4,110,033.65

2:11 PM Gold Country Fair

01/02/26 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2025

Page 2
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Dec 31, 25 Dec 31, 24 $ Change % Change

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
10000 · Cash Accounts 441,722.22 629,764.77 -188,042.55 -29.9%

Total Checking/Savings 441,722.22 629,764.77 -188,042.55 -29.9%

Accounts Receivable
13100 · Accounts Receivable 5,174.00 7,688.75 -2,514.75 -32.7%
13103 · JLA Accounts Receivable 16,413.42 16,413.42 0.00 0.0%

Total Accounts Receivable 21,587.42 24,102.17 -2,514.75 -10.4%

Other Current Assets
13110 · Allowance for Doubtful Account -5,156.04 -5,156.04 0.00 0.0%
13115 · JLA Allowance for Doubtful Acct -16,413.42 -16,413.42 0.00 0.0%

Total Other Current Assets -21,569.46 -21,569.46 0.00 0.0%

Total Current Assets 441,740.18 632,297.48 -190,557.30 -30.1%

Fixed Assets
19000 · Construction in Progress 491,622.61 0.00 491,622.61 100.0%
19100 · Land 54,369.96 54,369.96 0.00 0.0%
19200 · Buildings & Improvements 5,942,322.22 5,942,322.22 0.00 0.0%
19210 · Accumulated Depreciation -3,156,505.91 -3,156,505.91 0.00 0.0%
19300 · Equipment 374,307.44 374,307.44 0.00 0.0%
19310 · Accumulated Depreciation Equip. -317,934.10 -317,934.10 0.00 0.0%

Total Fixed Assets 3,388,182.22 2,896,559.61 491,622.61 17.0%

Other Assets
16000 · Deferred Outflows of Resources 280,111.25 280,111.25 0.00 0.0%

Total Other Assets 280,111.25 280,111.25 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL ASSETS 4,110,033.65 3,808,968.34 301,065.31 7.9%

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities

22800 · Deferred Income 254,018.05 1,329.00 252,689.05 19,013.5%

23100 · Loans Payable - SB 84 47,779.00 47,779.00 0.00 0.0%
24110 · Security Deposits 18,538.00 8,520.00 10,018.00 117.6%
24500 · Leave Liability 35,095.74 35,095.74 0.00 0.0%

Total Other Current Liabilities 355,430.79 92,723.74 262,707.05 283.3%

Total Current Liabilities 355,430.79 92,723.74 262,707.05 283.3%

Long Term Liabilities
25600 · Deferred Inflows of Resources 8,983.54 8,983.54 0.00 0.0%
26000 · Net Pension Liability 578,481.37 578,481.37 0.00 0.0%

Total Long Term Liabilities 587,464.91 587,464.91 0.00 0.0%

Total Liabilities 942,895.70 680,188.65 262,707.05 38.6%

Equity
1110 · Retained Earnings -205,541.94 0.00 -205,541.94 -100.0%
25100 · JLA Reserve 83,872.72 83,872.72 0.00 0.0%
29100 · Net Resources - Operations 3,352,252.07 3,352,252.07 0.00 0.0%
29400 · Unrestricted Net Position - Pen -101,803.16 -101,803.16 0.00 0.0%
Net Income 38,358.26 -205,541.94 243,900.20 118.7%

Total Equity 3,167,137.95 3,128,779.69 38,358.26 1.2%

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 4,110,033.65 3,808,968.34 301,065.31 7.9%

Gold Country Fair
Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2025
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Dec 1 - 30, 25 Dec 1 - 30, 24 $ Change % Change

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

47000 · Misc. Fair Revenue
47810 · CFSA Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Total 47000 · Misc. Fair Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

47005 · Misc. Non Fair Program Revenue
47105 · Admissions - Crab Feed 280.00 1,540.00 -1,260.00 -81.8%

Total 47005 · Misc. Non Fair Program Revenue 280.00 1,540.00 -1,260.00 -81.8%

48000 · Interim Rental Revenue
48100 · Interim Rental - Buildings

48110 · RENT - Schools 1,875.30 5,882.00 -4,006.70 -68.1%
48120 · RENT - Auburn Host Lions Bldg 3,745.00 1,240.00 2,505.00 202.0%
48140 · RENT - Sierra 2,325.00 4,165.00 -1,840.00 -44.2%
48150 · RENT - Sutter 1,707.19 1,307.19 400.00 30.6%
48170 · RENT - Placer 5,087.00 4,725.00 362.00 7.7%
48190 · RENT - Armory 2,173.50 0.00 2,173.50 100.0%

Total 48100 · Interim Rental - Buildings 16,912.99 17,319.19 -406.20 -2.4%

48200 · Interim Rental - Grounds
48210 · RENT - McCann Stadium 5,115.00 3,935.00 1,180.00 30.0%
48230 · RENT - Horse Arena 596.00 568.00 28.00 4.9%
48262 · RENT - Patio 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 -100.0%
48280 · RENT - Ballfields 1,818.75 0.00 1,818.75 100.0%
48285 · High Impact Event 0.00 1,072.00 -1,072.00 -100.0%

Total 48200 · Interim Rental - Grounds 7,529.75 6,575.00 954.75 14.5%

48300 · Interim Rental - Equipment/Tent 195.00 1,150.00 -955.00 -83.0%
48400 · Interim Concessions Revenue 0.00 1,226.40 -1,226.40 -100.0%
48500 · Utility Fee Reimbursement 936.45 2,507.23 -1,570.78 -62.7%
48600 · Interim Parking Revenue 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 100.0%
48700 · Other Interim Revenue

48710 · Labor Reimbursement 100.00 505.00 -405.00 -80.2%
48770 · Rebates 178.57 172.18 6.39 3.7%
48780 · Other 4,748.23 0.00 4,748.23 100.0%

Total 48700 · Other Interim Revenue 5,026.80 677.18 4,349.62 642.3%

Total 48000 · Interim Rental Revenue 36,600.99 29,455.00 7,145.99 24.3%

49500 · Other Operating Revenue
49510 · Interest Earnings 1,093.43 5,887.59 -4,794.16 -81.4%
49500 · Other Operating Revenue - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Total 49500 · Other Operating Revenue 1,093.43 5,887.59 -4,794.16 -81.4%

Total Income 37,974.42 36,882.59 1,091.83 3.0%

Gross Profit 37,974.42 36,882.59 1,091.83 3.0%

Expense
50000 · Administrative Expense

50100 · Salaries - Permanent 21,197.70 16,326.88 4,870.82 29.8%

2:10 PM Gold Country Fair

01/02/26 Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison
Accrual Basis December 1 - 30, 2025
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Dec 1 - 30, 25 Dec 1 - 30, 24 $ Change % Change

50200 · Salaries - Temporary 0.00 3,633.00 -3,633.00 -100.0%
50300 · Compensated Leave Expense 0.00 7,194.65 -7,194.65 -100.0%
50310 · Employee Benefits 5,420.83 13,512.02 -8,091.19 -59.9%
50320 · Payroll Taxes 2,630.17 2,350.98 279.19 11.9%
50330 · Worker's Compensation Insurance 3,677.06 10,450.67 -6,773.61 -64.8%
50400 · Professional Services 2,742.50 2,021.08 721.42 35.7%
50700 · Office Supplies & Expense 997.64 3,414.37 -2,416.73 -70.8%
50800 · Telephone & Postage Expense 207.15 207.95 -0.80 -0.4%
50900 · Dues & Subscriptions 33.00 1,321.97 -1,288.97 -97.5%
51000 · Insurance (General Liability) 4,556.64 8,542.23 -3,985.59 -46.7%
51500 · Bank Charges -63.78 2,628.79 -2,692.57 -102.4%

Total 50000 · Administrative Expense 41,398.91 71,604.59 -30,205.68 -42.2%

52000 · Maintenance/General Operations
52100 · Salaries - Permanent 6,410.02 6,004.88 405.14 6.8%

52200 · Salaries - Temporary 4,541.00 4,767.13 -226.13 -4.7%
52210 · Employee Benefits 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
52300 · Professional Services 5,524.83 7,857.75 -2,332.92 -29.7%
52800 · Light, Heat & Water 15,201.47 29,366.42 -14,164.95 -48.2%

52850 · Temp Internet Services 1,774.96 2,296.83 -521.87 -22.7%
52900 · Maintenance of Equip./Supplies 2,290.06 7,541.33 -5,251.27 -69.6%
53000 · Maintenance of Buildings/Ground 1,050.78 2,717.52 -1,666.74 -61.3%

Total 52000 · Maintenance/General Operations 36,793.12 60,551.86 -23,758.74 -39.2%

54000 · Publicity
54400 · Advertising 0.00 460.10 -460.10 -100.0%

Total 54000 · Publicity 0.00 460.10 -460.10 -100.0%

56000 · Attendance Operations
56300 · Supplies & Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Total 56000 · Attendance Operations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

57005 · Misc. Non-Fair Programs
57205 · Supplies & Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
57605 · Professional Serivces 929.88 0.00 929.88 100.0%

Total 57005 · Misc. Non-Fair Programs 929.88 0.00 929.88 100.0%

80000 · Prior Year Expense Adjustment 0.00 10,794.20 -10,794.20 -100.0%

90000 · Depreciation
91200 · Buildings & Improvements 0.00 127,804.98 -127,804.98 -100.0%
91300 · Equipment 0.00 17,924.39 -17,924.39 -100.0%

Total 90000 · Depreciation 0.00 145,729.37 -145,729.37 -100.0%

Total Expense 79,121.91 289,140.12 -210,018.21 -72.6%

Net Ordinary Income -41,147.49 -252,257.53 211,110.04 83.7%

Other Income/Expense
Other Income

31200 · State Allocations 69,500.00 0.00 69,500.00 100.0%

Total Other Income 69,500.00 0.00 69,500.00 100.0%

Other Expense
57600 · JLA

57640 · Supplies & Expense 0.00 6,040.00 -6,040.00 -100.0%
57690 · Other 0.00 163.81 -163.81 -100.0%

Total 57600 · JLA 0.00 6,203.81 -6,203.81 -100.0%

2:10 PM Gold Country Fair

01/02/26 Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison
Accrual Basis December 1 - 30, 2025
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Dec 1 - 30, 25 Dec 1 - 30, 24 $ Change % Change

96000 · Pension Expense 0.00 102,775.25 -102,775.25 -100.0%

Total Other Expense 0.00 108,979.06 -108,979.06 -100.0%

Net Other Income 69,500.00 -108,979.06 178,479.06 163.8%

Net Income 28,352.51 -361,236.59 389,589.10 107.9%

2:10 PM Gold Country Fair

01/02/26 Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison
Accrual Basis December 1 - 30, 2025
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Jan - Dec 25 Jan - Dec 24 $ Change % Change

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

41000 · Admissions to Grounds
41010 · Admissions - Regular Gate 213,263.00 0.00 213,263.00 100.0%

Total 41000 · Admissions to Grounds 213,263.00 0.00 213,263.00 100.0%

41500 · Industrial & Commercial Space
41510 · Inside Commercial Space 23,857.30 0.00 23,857.30 100.0%
41520 · Outside Commercial Space 34,782.30 0.00 34,782.30 100.0%

Total 41500 · Industrial & Commercial Space 58,639.60 0.00 58,639.60 100.0%

42000 · Concessions
42100 · Carnival 101,495.80 0.00 101,495.80 100.0%
42110 · Carnival - Presale 13,500.00 0.00 13,500.00 100.0%

42200 · Food Concessions
42210 · Food Concessions Health Permit 320.00 0.00 320.00 100.0%
42220 · Food Concessions - Product Fee 116,668.27 0.00 116,668.27 100.0%

Total 42200 · Food Concessions 116,988.27 0.00 116,988.27 100.0%

Total 42000 · Concessions 231,984.07 0.00 231,984.07 100.0%

43000 · Exhibits
43100 · Entry Fees 7,628.00 0.00 7,628.00 100.0%

Total 43000 · Exhibits 7,628.00 0.00 7,628.00 100.0%

46000 · Fair Attractions
46400 · Destruction Derby 28,083.30 0.00 28,083.30 100.0%

Total 46000 · Fair Attractions 28,083.30 0.00 28,083.30 100.0%

47000 · Misc. Fair Revenue
47100 · Parking 29,510.00 0.00 29,510.00 100.0%
47300 · Utility Fee Reimbursement 3,835.00 0.00 3,835.00 100.0%
47810 · CFSA Insurance 380.00 0.00 380.00 100.0%
47900 · Sponsorships 73,215.00 0.00 73,215.00 100.0%
47000 · Misc. Fair Revenue - Other 1,135.00 0.00 1,135.00 100.0%

Total 47000 · Misc. Fair Revenue 108,075.00 0.00 108,075.00 100.0%

47005 · Misc. Non Fair Program Revenue
47105 · Admissions - Crab Feed 15,217.00 0.00 15,217.00 100.0%
47305 · Vendors - 4th of July 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Total 47005 · Misc. Non Fair Program Revenue 15,217.00 0.00 15,217.00 100.0%

48000 · Interim Rental Revenue
48100 · Interim Rental - Buildings

48110 · RENT - Schools 65,689.78 0.00 65,689.78 100.0%
48120 · RENT - Auburn Host Lions Bldg 12,330.00 0.00 12,330.00 100.0%
48125 · RENT - Sheep Barn 525.00 0.00 525.00 100.0%
48126 · RENT - Cowbells Barn 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
48127 · RENT - Swine Barn 550.00 0.00 550.00 100.0%
48130 · RENT - Small Animal Barn 3,150.00 0.00 3,150.00 100.0%
48135 · RENT - Tahoe Building 5,870.00 0.00 5,870.00 100.0%
48140 · RENT - Sierra 17,701.50 0.00 17,701.50 100.0%
48150 · RENT - Sutter 17,286.28 0.00 17,286.28 100.0%
48160 · RENT - Clubhouse 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
48170 · RENT - Placer 72,025.00 0.00 72,025.00 100.0%
48180 · RENT - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
48190 · RENT - Armory 41,396.05 0.00 41,396.05 100.0%

Total 48100 · Interim Rental - Buildings 236,523.61 0.00 236,523.61 100.0%

2:09 PM Gold Country Fair

01/02/26 Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison
Accrual Basis January through December 2025
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Jan - Dec 25 Jan - Dec 24 $ Change % Change

48200 · Interim Rental - Grounds
48210 · RENT - McCann Stadium 82,919.00 0.00 82,919.00 100.0%
48220 · RENT - FW Park 3,310.00 0.00 3,310.00 100.0%
48230 · RENT - Horse Arena 9,316.00 0.00 9,316.00 100.0%
48240 · RENT - Main Lawn Area & Gazebo 2,790.00 0.00 2,790.00 100.0%
48245 · RENT - Redwood & BullPoint Lawn 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
48255 · RENT - Judging Ring 560.00 0.00 560.00 100.0%
48260 · RENT - Barefoot Wine & Bubbly 930.00 0.00 930.00 100.0%
48262 · RENT - Patio 855.00 0.00 855.00 100.0%
48270 · RENT - RV Parking 12,053.45 0.00 12,053.45 100.0%
48280 · RENT - Ballfields 20,065.25 0.00 20,065.25 100.0%
48285 · High Impact Event 37,700.00 0.00 37,700.00 100.0%
48290 · RENT - Other 2,103.67 0.00 2,103.67 100.0%
48291 · RENT - Sacramento Street Lot 11,000.00 0.00 11,000.00 100.0%
48295 · Non-Exclusive 37,286.00 0.00 37,286.00 100.0%

Total 48200 · Interim Rental - Grounds 220,888.37 0.00 220,888.37 100.0%

48300 · Interim Rental - Equipment/Tent 16,094.00 0.00 16,094.00 100.0%
48400 · Interim Concessions Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
48500 · Utility Fee Reimbursement 45,048.46 0.00 45,048.46 100.0%
48600 · Interim Parking Revenue 117,095.00 0.00 117,095.00 100.0%
48700 · Other Interim Revenue

48710 · Labor Reimbursement 2,795.00 0.00 2,795.00 100.0%
48730 · Dumpster Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
48770 · Rebates 2,346.80 0.00 2,346.80 100.0%
48780 · Other 5,490.23 0.00 5,490.23 100.0%
48700 · Other Interim Revenue - Other 61.00 0.00 61.00 100.0%

Total 48700 · Other Interim Revenue 10,693.03 0.00 10,693.03 100.0%

Total 48000 · Interim Rental Revenue 646,342.47 0.00 646,342.47 100.0%

49000 · Prior Year Revenue Adjustment 124.00 0.00 124.00 100.0%
49500 · Other Operating Revenue

49510 · Interest Earnings 21,066.52 0.00 21,066.52 100.0%
49520 · Donations/Sponsorships 15,191.00 0.00 15,191.00 100.0%
49530 · Crab Table VIP 12,100.00 0.00 12,100.00 100.0%
49500 · Other Operating Revenue - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Total 49500 · Other Operating Revenue 48,357.52 0.00 48,357.52 100.0%

Total Income 1,357,713.96 0.00 1,357,713.96 100.0%

Gross Profit 1,357,713.96 0.00 1,357,713.96 100.0%

Expense
50000 · Administrative Expense

50100 · Salaries - Permanent 224,463.33 0.00 224,463.33 100.0%

50200 · Salaries - Temporary 43,700.16 0.00 43,700.16 100.0%
50300 · Compensated Leave Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
50310 · Employee Benefits 139,022.94 0.00 139,022.94 100.0%
50320 · Payroll Taxes 31,816.21 0.00 31,816.21 100.0%
50330 · Worker's Compensation Insurance 40,882.51 0.00 40,882.51 100.0%
50400 · Professional Services 18,629.80 0.00 18,629.80 100.0%
50500 · Director's Expense 120.12 0.00 120.12 100.0%
50600 · Traveling/Training 123.40 0.00 123.40 100.0%
50700 · Office Supplies & Expense 23,773.46 0.00 23,773.46 100.0%
50800 · Telephone & Postage Expense 2,487.99 0.00 2,487.99 100.0%
50900 · Dues & Subscriptions 16,564.82 0.00 16,564.82 100.0%
51000 · Insurance (General Liability) 42,634.69 0.00 42,634.69 100.0%
51300 · Audit 5,500.00 0.00 5,500.00 100.0%
51500 · Bank Charges 26,663.92 0.00 26,663.92 100.0%

Total 50000 · Administrative Expense 616,383.35 0.00 616,383.35 100.0%

2:09 PM Gold Country Fair

01/02/26 Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison
Accrual Basis January through December 2025
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Jan - Dec 25 Jan - Dec 24 $ Change % Change

52000 · Maintenance/General Operations
52100 · Salaries - Permanent 81,359.09 0.00 81,359.09 100.0%

52200 · Salaries - Temporary 66,536.02 0.00 66,536.02 100.0%
52210 · Employee Benefits 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
52300 · Professional Services 80,044.85 0.00 80,044.85 100.0%
52800 · Light, Heat & Water 227,178.30 0.00 227,178.30 100.0%

52850 · Temp Internet Services 21,182.19 0.00 21,182.19 100.0%
52900 · Maintenance of Equip./Supplies 51,577.38 -8.56 51,585.94 602,639.5%
53000 · Maintenance of Buildings/Ground 40,987.77 0.00 40,987.77 100.0%

53100 · Trash Removal (Non-Fair) 593.94 0.00 593.94 100.0%
53200 · Other Maintenance Expense 3,311.08 0.00 3,311.08 100.0%

Total 52000 · Maintenance/General Operations 572,770.62 -8.56 572,779.18 6,691,345.6%

54000 · Publicity
54400 · Advertising 39,352.59 0.00 39,352.59 100.0%

Total 54000 · Publicity 39,352.59 0.00 39,352.59 100.0%

56000 · Attendance Operations
56101 · Salaries - Temporary

56102 · Ticket Sellers 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
56192 · Concession Auditor 30,163.00 0.00 30,163.00 100.0%

Total 56101 · Salaries - Temporary 30,163.00 0.00 30,163.00 100.0%

56200 · Professional Services 5,222.57 0.00 5,222.57 100.0%
56300 · Supplies & Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
56400 · Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Total 56000 · Attendance Operations 35,385.57 0.00 35,385.57 100.0%

57000 · Misc. Fair Expense
57100 · Parking Lot (% to contractor) 9,321.25 0.00 9,321.25 100.0%
57700 · Sponsorships 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.0%
57800 · Other 4,470.19 0.00 4,470.19 100.0%

Total 57000 · Misc. Fair Expense 14,791.44 0.00 14,791.44 100.0%

57005 · Misc. Non-Fair Programs
57205 · Supplies & Expense 19,831.73 0.00 19,831.73 100.0%
57405 · Sponsorship (non-fair) Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
57515 · Other - Interim Parking Expense 29,272.78 0.00 29,272.78 100.0%
57605 · Professional Serivces 929.88 0.00 929.88 100.0%
57705 · Advertising 42.90 0.00 42.90 100.0%

Total 57005 · Misc. Non-Fair Programs 50,077.29 0.00 50,077.29 100.0%

58000 · Premiums
58100 · Cash Awards 1,103.00 0.00 1,103.00 100.0%
58200 · Trophies, Medals, Ribbons 2,121.94 0.00 2,121.94 100.0%
58400 · Sponsored Trophies, Medals 7,177.38 0.00 7,177.38 100.0%

Total 58000 · Premiums 10,402.32 0.00 10,402.32 100.0%

63000 · Exhibits Expense
63200 · Judges 4,664.00 0.00 4,664.00 100.0%
63300 · Professional Services 5,623.63 0.00 5,623.63 100.0%
63400 · Supplies & Expense 7,341.52 0.00 7,341.52 100.0%

Total 63000 · Exhibits Expense 17,629.15 0.00 17,629.15 100.0%

2:09 PM Gold Country Fair

01/02/26 Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison
Accrual Basis January through December 2025
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Jan - Dec 25 Jan - Dec 24 $ Change % Change

66000 · Fair Entertainment Expense
66200 · Professional Services 69,474.27 0.00 69,474.27 100.0%
66300 · Supplies & Expense 3,120.26 0.00 3,120.26 100.0%
66310 · REIMBURSEMENT FOR ENT. SUPPLI... 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
66500 · Ground Entertainment 90,460.00 0.00 90,460.00 100.0%
66600 · Grandstand Entertainment 28,933.75 0.00 28,933.75 100.0%
66800 · Marketing Promotion 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Total 66000 · Fair Entertainment Expense 191,988.28 0.00 191,988.28 100.0%

80000 · Prior Year Expense Adjustment -18,548.20 0.00 -18,548.20 -100.0%

90000 · Depreciation
91200 · Buildings & Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
91300 · Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Total 90000 · Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Total Expense 1,530,232.41 -8.56 1,530,240.97 17,876,646.9%

Net Ordinary Income -172,518.45 8.56 -172,527.01 -2,015,502.5%

Other Income/Expense
Other Income

31200 · State Allocations 178,000.00 0.00 178,000.00 100.0%
31900 · Capital Project Reimburse Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
47600 · JLA REVENUE

47650 · JLA - Prior Year Revenue Adjust 4,148.77 0.00 4,148.77 100.0%
47663 · GROSS AUCTION SALES 451,038.24 0.00 451,038.24 100.0%

Total 47600 · JLA REVENUE 455,187.01 0.00 455,187.01 100.0%

Total Other Income 633,187.01 0.00 633,187.01 100.0%

Other Expense
57600 · JLA

57610 · Payments to Sellers 399,363.95 0.00 399,363.95 100.0%
57620 · BBQ, Lunch, Dinner 8,382.50 0.00 8,382.50 100.0%
57640 · Supplies & Expense 15,398.76 0.00 15,398.76 100.0%
57680 · Prior Year Exp. Adjustment -2,055.11 0.00 -2,055.11 -100.0%
57690 · Other 1,220.20 0.00 1,220.20 100.0%

Total 57600 · JLA 422,310.30 0.00 422,310.30 100.0%

96000 · Pension Expense 0.00 205,550.50 -205,550.50 -100.0%

Total Other Expense 422,310.30 205,550.50 216,759.80 105.5%

Net Other Income 210,876.71 -205,550.50 416,427.21 202.6%

Net Income 38,358.26 -205,541.94 243,900.20 118.7%

2:09 PM Gold Country Fair

01/02/26 Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison
Accrual Basis January through December 2025
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Jan - Dec 25 Forecast $ Over Forecast % of Forecast

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

41000 · Admissions to Grounds
41010 · Admissions - Regular Gate 213,263.00 250,000.00 -36,737.00 85.3%

Total 41000 · Admissions to Grounds 213,263.00 250,000.00 -36,737.00 85.3%

41500 · Industrial & Commercial Space
41510 · Inside Commercial Space 23,857.30 22,000.00 1,857.30 108.4%
41520 · Outside Commercial Space 34,782.30 41,000.00 -6,217.70 84.8%

Total 41500 · Industrial & Commercial Space 58,639.60 63,000.00 -4,360.40 93.1%

42000 · Concessions
42100 · Carnival 101,495.80 105,000.00 -3,504.20 96.7%
42110 · Carnival - Presale 13,500.00 18,000.00 -4,500.00 75.0%

42200 · Food Concessions
42210 · Food Concessions Health Permit 320.00
42220 · Food Concessions - Product Fee 116,668.27
42200 · Food Concessions - Other 0.00 118,000.00 -118,000.00 0.0%

Total 42200 · Food Concessions 116,988.27 118,000.00 -1,011.73 99.1%

Total 42000 · Concessions 231,984.07 241,000.00 -9,015.93 96.3%

43000 · Exhibits
43100 · Entry Fees 7,628.00 12,000.00 -4,372.00 63.6%

Total 43000 · Exhibits 7,628.00 12,000.00 -4,372.00 63.6%

46000 · Fair Attractions
46400 · Destruction Derby 28,083.30 26,000.00 2,083.30 108.0%

Total 46000 · Fair Attractions 28,083.30 26,000.00 2,083.30 108.0%

47000 · Misc. Fair Revenue
47100 · Parking 29,510.00 27,000.00 2,510.00 109.3%
47300 · Utility Fee Reimbursement 3,835.00 3,000.00 835.00 127.8%
47810 · CFSA Insurance 380.00
47900 · Sponsorships 73,215.00 100,000.00 -26,785.00 73.2%
47000 · Misc. Fair Revenue - Other 1,135.00

Total 47000 · Misc. Fair Revenue 108,075.00 130,000.00 -21,925.00 83.1%

47005 · Misc. Non Fair Program Revenue
47105 · Admissions - Crab Feed 15,217.00 24,500.00 -9,283.00 62.1%

Total 47005 · Misc. Non Fair Program Revenue 15,217.00 24,500.00 -9,283.00 62.1%

48000 · Interim Rental Revenue
48100 · Interim Rental - Buildings

48110 · RENT - Schools 65,689.78
48120 · RENT - Auburn Host Lions Bldg 12,330.00
48125 · RENT - Sheep Barn 525.00
48127 · RENT - Swine Barn 550.00
48130 · RENT - Small Animal Barn 3,150.00
48135 · RENT - Tahoe Building 5,870.00
48140 · RENT - Sierra 17,701.50
48150 · RENT - Sutter 17,286.28
48170 · RENT - Placer 72,025.00
48190 · RENT - Armory 41,396.05
48100 · Interim Rental - Buildings - Other 0.00 305,000.00 -305,000.00 0.0%

Total 48100 · Interim Rental - Buildings 236,523.61 305,000.00 -68,476.39 77.5%

2:29 PM Gold Country Fair

01/02/26 Profit & Loss Forecast vs. Actual
Accrual Basis January through December 2025
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Jan - Dec 25 Forecast $ Over Forecast % of Forecast

48200 · Interim Rental - Grounds
48210 · RENT - McCann Stadium 82,919.00
48220 · RENT - FW Park 3,310.00
48230 · RENT - Horse Arena 9,316.00
48240 · RENT - Main Lawn Area & Gazebo 2,790.00
48255 · RENT - Judging Ring 560.00
48260 · RENT - Barefoot Wine & Bubbly 930.00
48262 · RENT - Patio 855.00
48270 · RENT - RV Parking 12,053.45
48280 · RENT - Ballfields 20,065.25
48285 · High Impact Event 37,700.00
48290 · RENT - Other 2,103.67
48291 · RENT - Sacramento Street Lot 11,000.00
48295 · Non-Exclusive 37,286.00
48200 · Interim Rental - Grounds - Other 0.00 300,000.00 -300,000.00 0.0%

Total 48200 · Interim Rental - Grounds 220,888.37 300,000.00 -79,111.63 73.6%

48300 · Interim Rental - Equipment/Tent 16,094.00 10,000.00 6,094.00 160.9%
48400 · Interim Concessions Revenue 0.00 20,000.00 -20,000.00 0.0%
48500 · Utility Fee Reimbursement 45,048.46 41,000.00 4,048.46 109.9%
48600 · Interim Parking Revenue 117,095.00 150,000.00 -32,905.00 78.1%
48700 · Other Interim Revenue

48710 · Labor Reimbursement 2,795.00
48770 · Rebates 2,346.80
48780 · Other 5,490.23
48700 · Other Interim Revenue - Other 61.00 14,000.00 -13,939.00 0.4%

Total 48700 · Other Interim Revenue 10,693.03 14,000.00 -3,306.97 76.4%

Total 48000 · Interim Rental Revenue 646,342.47 840,000.00 -193,657.53 76.9%

49000 · Prior Year Revenue Adjustment 124.00
49500 · Other Operating Revenue

49510 · Interest Earnings 21,066.52 20,000.00 1,066.52 105.3%
49520 · Donations/Sponsorships 15,191.00 40,000.00 -24,809.00 38.0%
49530 · Crab Table VIP 12,100.00 20,000.00 -7,900.00 60.5%
49500 · Other Operating Revenue - Other 0.00

Total 49500 · Other Operating Revenue 48,357.52 80,000.00 -31,642.48 60.4%

Total Income 1,357,713.96 1,666,500.00 -308,786.04 81.5%

Gross Profit 1,357,713.96 1,666,500.00 -308,786.04 81.5%

Expense
50000 · Administrative Expense

50100 · Salaries - Permanent 224,463.33 244,932.00 -20,468.67 91.6%

50200 · Salaries - Temporary 43,700.16 10,000.00 33,700.16 437.0%
50300 · Compensated Leave Expense 0.00 10,000.00 -10,000.00 0.0%
50310 · Employee Benefits 139,022.94 166,000.00 -26,977.06 83.7%
50320 · Payroll Taxes 31,816.21 24,000.00 7,816.21 132.6%
50330 · Worker's Compensation Insurance 40,882.51 38,000.00 2,882.51 107.6%
50400 · Professional Services 18,629.80 12,000.00 6,629.80 155.2%
50500 · Director's Expense 120.12 2,000.00 -1,879.88 6.0%
50600 · Traveling/Training 123.40 4,000.00 -3,876.60 3.1%
50700 · Office Supplies & Expense 23,773.46 15,000.00 8,773.46 158.5%
50800 · Telephone & Postage Expense 2,487.99 2,500.00 -12.01 99.5%
50900 · Dues & Subscriptions 16,564.82 16,500.00 64.82 100.4%
51000 · Insurance (General Liability) 42,634.69 27,000.00 15,634.69 157.9%
51300 · Audit 5,500.00 10,000.00 -4,500.00 55.0%
51500 · Bank Charges 26,663.92 10,000.00 16,663.92 266.6%

Total 50000 · Administrative Expense 616,383.35 591,932.00 24,451.35 104.1%

52000 · Maintenance/General Operations
52100 · Salaries - Permanent 81,359.09 83,268.00 -1,908.91 97.7%

2:29 PM Gold Country Fair

01/02/26 Profit & Loss Forecast vs. Actual
Accrual Basis January through December 2025
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Jan - Dec 25 Forecast $ Over Forecast % of Forecast

52200 · Salaries - Temporary 66,536.02 75,000.00 -8,463.98 88.7%
52210 · Employee Benefits 0.00
52300 · Professional Services 80,044.85 30,000.00 50,044.85 266.8%
52800 · Light, Heat & Water

52820 · Water - Bottled 0.00 18,000.00 -18,000.00 0.0%
52800 · Light, Heat & Water - Other 227,178.30 245,000.00 -17,821.70 92.7%

Total 52800 · Light, Heat & Water 227,178.30 263,000.00 -35,821.70 86.4%

52850 · Temp Internet Services 21,182.19
52900 · Maintenance of Equip./Supplies 51,577.38 35,000.00 16,577.38 147.4%
53000 · Maintenance of Buildings/Ground 40,987.77 35,000.00 5,987.77 117.1%

53100 · Trash Removal (Non-Fair) 593.94
53200 · Other Maintenance Expense 3,311.08 6,000.00 -2,688.92 55.2%

Total 52000 · Maintenance/General Operations 572,770.62 527,268.00 45,502.62 108.6%

54000 · Publicity
54400 · Advertising 39,352.59 35,000.00 4,352.59 112.4%

Total 54000 · Publicity 39,352.59 35,000.00 4,352.59 112.4%

56000 · Attendance Operations
56101 · Salaries - Temporary

56192 · Concession Auditor 30,163.00
56101 · Salaries - Temporary - Other 0.00 30,000.00 -30,000.00 0.0%

Total 56101 · Salaries - Temporary 30,163.00 30,000.00 163.00 100.5%

56200 · Professional Services 5,222.57 5,000.00 222.57 104.5%
56300 · Supplies & Expense 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%

Total 56000 · Attendance Operations 35,385.57 36,000.00 -614.43 98.3%

57000 · Misc. Fair Expense
57100 · Parking Lot (% to contractor) 9,321.25 8,000.00 1,321.25 116.5%
57700 · Sponsorships 1,000.00
57800 · Other 4,470.19 7,000.00 -2,529.81 63.9%

Total 57000 · Misc. Fair Expense 14,791.44 15,000.00 -208.56 98.6%

57005 · Misc. Non-Fair Programs
57205 · Supplies & Expense 19,831.73 20,000.00 -168.27 99.2%
57515 · Other - Interim Parking Expense 29,272.78 25,000.00 4,272.78 117.1%
57605 · Professional Serivces 929.88
57705 · Advertising 42.90 2,000.00 -1,957.10 2.1%

Total 57005 · Misc. Non-Fair Programs 50,077.29 47,000.00 3,077.29 106.5%

58000 · Premiums
58100 · Cash Awards 1,103.00 6,200.00 -5,097.00 17.8%
58200 · Trophies, Medals, Ribbons 2,121.94 8,000.00 -5,878.06 26.5%
58300 · Sponsored Cash Awards 0.00 8,000.00 -8,000.00 0.0%
58400 · Sponsored Trophies, Medals 7,177.38

Total 58000 · Premiums 10,402.32 22,200.00 -11,797.68 46.9%

63000 · Exhibits Expense
63200 · Judges 4,664.00 4,000.00 664.00 116.6%
63300 · Professional Services 5,623.63 3,200.00 2,423.63 175.7%
63400 · Supplies & Expense 7,341.52 1,000.00 6,341.52 734.2%

Total 63000 · Exhibits Expense 17,629.15 8,200.00 9,429.15 215.0%

2:29 PM Gold Country Fair

01/02/26 Profit & Loss Forecast vs. Actual
Accrual Basis January through December 2025
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Jan - Dec 25 Forecast $ Over Forecast % of Forecast

66000 · Fair Entertainment Expense
66200 · Professional Services 69,474.27 75,000.00 -5,525.73 92.6%
66300 · Supplies & Expense 3,120.26 10,000.00 -6,879.74 31.2%
66500 · Ground Entertainment 90,460.00 100,000.00 -9,540.00 90.5%
66600 · Grandstand Entertainment 28,933.75 56,000.00 -27,066.25 51.7%

Total 66000 · Fair Entertainment Expense 191,988.28 241,000.00 -49,011.72 79.7%

80000 · Prior Year Expense Adjustment -18,548.20

90000 · Depreciation 0.00 140,000.00 -140,000.00 0.0%

Total Expense 1,530,232.41 1,663,600.00 -133,367.59 92.0%

Net Ordinary Income -172,518.45 2,900.00 -175,418.45 -5,948.9%

Other Income/Expense
Other Income

31200 · State Allocations 178,000.00
47600 · JLA REVENUE

47650 · JLA - Prior Year Revenue Adjust 4,148.77
47663 · GROSS AUCTION SALES 451,038.24

Total 47600 · JLA REVENUE 455,187.01

Total Other Income 633,187.01

Other Expense
57600 · JLA

57610 · Payments to Sellers 399,363.95
57620 · BBQ, Lunch, Dinner 8,382.50
57640 · Supplies & Expense 15,398.76
57680 · Prior Year Exp. Adjustment -2,055.11
57690 · Other 1,220.20

Total 57600 · JLA 422,310.30

Total Other Expense 422,310.30

Net Other Income 210,876.71

Net Income 38,358.26 2,900.00 35,458.26 1,322.7%

2:29 PM Gold Country Fair

01/02/26 Profit & Loss Forecast vs. Actual
Accrual Basis January through December 2025
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Jan - Dec 25

OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Net Income 38,358.26
Adjustments to reconcile Net Income
to net cash provided by operations:

13100 · Accounts Receivable 2,514.75
22800 · Deferred Income 252,689.05
24110 · Security Deposits 10,018.00

Net cash provided by Operating Activities 303,580.06

INVESTING ACTIVITIES
19000 · Construction in Progress (491,622.61)

Net cash provided by Investing Activities (491,622.61)

Net cash increase for period (188,042.55)

Cash at beginning of period 629,764.77

Cash at end of period 441,722.22

Gold Country Fair
YTD Statement of Cash Flows

Page 1
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Dec 31, 25

AMERICAN LANDSCAPE/CONCRETE (2007 JLA) 11,450.19
BERRIES & BANANAS (2003 JLA) 1,250.50
ORANGEVALE MEAT SHOPPE (JLA 2011) 2,973.23
WHITEHEAD PAINTING (JLA 2014) 739.50

TOTAL 16,413.42

Gold Country Fair
JLA Accounts Receivable Summary

As of December 31, 2025

Page 1

33



C
ontract

C
om

pany
Event D

ates
B

uildings
Total C

ontract 
A

m
ount

25-18
Filom

eno Torres
Saturday, O

ctober 25, 2025
Placer

$3,135.00

25-20
Sierra N

ative A
lliance

O
ctober 17-19, 2025

M
ain Stage, 

Placer, and 
$8,410.00

25-25
D

ucks U
nlim

ited
O

ctober 17-19, 2025
Sierra

$2,770.00
25-30

49er H
istorical Bottle C

lub
N

ovem
ber 6-8, 2025

Placer
$6,075.00

25-56
Ivone A

m
brozew

icz
Saturday, N

ovem
ber 29, 2025

A
rm

ory
$3,440.00

25-58
PIRS

O
ctober 14-15, 2025

Placer
$3,630.00

25-60
Salvation A

rm
y

N
ovem

ber 26-27, 2025
Placer and Sierra

$5,618.00
25-63

Lucky Find M
arket

N
ovem

ber 15-16, 2025
A

rm
ory

$3,440.00
25-66

C
alifornia W

aterfow
l A

ssociation
Saturday, O

ctober 11, 2025
N

ew
 Sw

ine Barn
$1,700.00

25-67
A

uburn Trading C
ard Show

Saturday, A
pril 5, 2025

Placer
$3,135.00

25-69
Placer Jr H

illm
en

10/14/2025 and 10/15/2025
Sierra

$920.00
25-70

M
G

E U
nderground

M
onday, O

ctober 20, 2025
Vendor Lot

$2604.00 / m
onth

25-71
M

G
E U

nderground
Thursday, N

ovem
ber 20, 2025

Vendor Lot
$3,000.00 / m

onth
25-68

Soroptim
ist of the A

m
erican River

W
ednesday, D

ecem
ber 3, 2025

Sierra
$2,005.00

25-72
M

ountain F Enterprises
D

ecem
ber 19-21, 2025

A
H

L, Sierra, 
Placer, Patio, and 
M

cC
ann

$14,240.00

2025 Interim
 C

ontracts
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CDFA Online University Training – Current as of 1/20/2026 

Name 
(BP in Bold) 

Last OU 
Login 

EEO - 
Maintaining A 
Respectful Work 
Environment - 2 
Yrs 

Ethics 
Orientation 
- 2 Yrs 

Protecting 
Privacy in State 
Government - 
Annually 

2024 Form 
700 - 
Annually 

Vercruyssen 1/12/2026 7/11/2024 6/13/2024 1/12/2026 Yes 

Crowley 1/6/2026 12/17/2024 12/17/2024 12/19/2024 Yes 

Houston 6/17/2024 6/14/2024 6/11/2024 6/14/2024 Yes 

Vegaalban 1/22/2025 4/9/2024 1/3/2024 1/22/2025 Yes 

Bailey 1/15/2026 9/28/2025 10/29/2025 1/15/2026 Yes 

Johnson 1/8/2025 10/7/2024 1/9/2025 1/6/2025 Yes 
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G
O

LD COUNTRY FAIRGROUNDS & EVENT 
CEN

TE
RCrab Feed

SATURDAY ,  FEBRUARY 28,  2026  AT 5PM

1273  HIGH STREET ,  AUBURN ,  CA

LOCATED IN THE PLACER BUILDING

SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 28, 2026 AT 5PM
1273 HIGH STREET, AUBURN, CA

LOCATED IN THE PLACER BUILDING

Buy Now!
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Admissions
GENERAL ADMISSION | $70

INCLUDES ALL YOU CAN EAT CRAB DINNER, SHRIMP
COCKTAIL, CLAM CHOWDER, HOUSE SALAD, AND

MELTED BUTTER.

TASTE OF VIP | $300
INCLUDES ALL YOU CAN EAT CRAB DINNER FOR 2,

SHRIMP COCKTAIL, CLAM CHOWDER, HOUSE SALAD,
AND MELTED BUTTER. PLUS 2 DRINK TICKETS AND

RESERVED SEATING.

VIP TABLE: SENIOR LEVEL | $1,250
INCLUDES ALL YOU CAN EAT CRAB DINNER FOR 8,

SHRIMP COCKTAIL, CLAM CHOWDER, HOUSE SALAD,
AND MELTED BUTTER. PLUS 1 BOTTLE OF WINE AND

RESERVED SEATING.

TITLE TABLE | $2,500 (1 AVAILABLE)
INCLUDES AN ALL YOU CAN EAT CRAB DINNER

FOR 8, SHRIMP COCKTAIL, CLAM CHOWDER,
HOUSE SALAD, GARLIC BREAD & MELTED BUTTER
PLUS 3 BOTTLES OF WINE, TRI-TIP, BBQ OYSTERS,

DESSERT, AND RESERVED SEATING.

TRITIP ADD ON | $20 / PERSON
AVAILABLE AT ALL ADMISSION LEVELS

VIP TABLE: SUPREME LEVEL | $1,500
INCLUDES ALL YOU CAN EAT CRAB DINNER FOR
8, SHRIMP COCKTAIL, CLAM CHOWDER, HOUSE
SALAD, AND MELTED BUTTER. PLUS 2 BOTTLES

OF WINE, DESSERT, BBQ OYSTERS AND
RESERVED SEATING.

PURCHASE TICKETS AT WWW.GOLDCOUNTRYFAIR.COM

BBQ OYSTER ADD ON | $20 / PERSON
AVAILABLE AT VIP ADMISSION LEVELS ONLY
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SOROPTIMIST OF THE AMERICAN RIVER PRESENTS

MAY 5TH

THE RIDGE

AUBURN, CA

10:00AM

PROCEEDS TO BENEFIT A SCHOLARSHIP FOR
WOMEN IN AGRICULTURE AND THE GOLD
COUNTRY FAIRGROUNDS & EVENT CENTER

www.goldcountryfair.com

CONTACT DIANE VANDERLINDEN FOR MORE INFORMATION:
 530-565-6028 | DIANE.CONE@YAHOO.COM

CincoCinco
de Mayode Mayo

GOLF TOURNAMENT
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